506526136 02/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6572912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC	08/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T MOBILITY II LLC	
Street Address:	1025 LENOX PARK BLVD	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30319	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17179577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)510-0710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@ggip.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - GG ATTN: PATENT

Address Line 1: ROOM 2A-207
Address Line 2: ONE AT&T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEVON WEIDE	
SIGNATURE:	/Devon Weide/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ATT_MOBILITY_REMOVING_COMMA_DOC (1)#page1.tif

PATENT 506526136 REEL: 055430 FRAME: 0973

Delaware

PAGE 7

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC" TO "AT&T MOBILITY II LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 5:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

3858251 8100 070952720

RECORDED: 02/26/2021



Warret Smila Handson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5966883

DATE: 08-30-07

PATENT REEL: 055430 FRAME: 0974